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INTERIM RESULTS

IISA 1st European Championship
 

Fri, 2 Feb 2024 - Sun, 4 Feb 2024
 

Oradea, Romania

100m Freestyle
OVERALL (Male)  OVERALL (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Filip Kolodziejski (28) Cool 00:56.10   1 Alisa Fatum (29) Cold 01:05.70   

2 Dan Wallace (31) Warm 00:56.70   2 Simona Andreea Chiru (19) Warm 01:07.24  

3 Virgile DEAGE (25) Cool 00:57.30    3 Lili May Mustoe (22) Warm 01:07.91   

4 Luka Turk (38) Cool 00:57.60   4 Ludivine Blanc (29) Cool 01:08.28   

5 Andrei Enache (19) Cool 00:57.60    5 Katie Irving (32) Cool 01:10.80   

6 Michal Tomaszowski (21) Cool 00:57.70    6 Steph Ramsay (31) Warm 01:11.62   

7 Pawe? Bednarczyk (30) Cool 00:57.80    7 Janneke Harmsen Bakker (47) Cool 01:11.79   

8 Mihail Danev (19) Warm 00:57.90    8 Julie Broeggler (31) Cool 01:12.11   

9 Jonas Mathiasen (18) Cool 01:00.29    9 Andrea Klementova (21) Cool 01:12.49   

10 Igor Rytter (23) Warm 01:00.62    10 Nichola Murch (42) Ice 01:13.02   

11 Antonio Alexandrescu (27) Warm 01:01.36    11 Weronika Kabut (30) Cool 01:13.31   

12 Micha? Jagie??o (34) Cool 01:01.57    12 Petra Guijt (48) Warm 01:13.49   

13 karim jenhani (43) Cool 01:01.76    13 Naja Soerensen (18) Cool 01:13.79   

14 Emil Lyubenov (36) Warm 01:02.05    14 Cate Read (54) Warm 01:13.80  

15 Nikolaj Kuhn (31) Cold 01:02.54    15 Millie Bell (25) Cool 01:13.81   

16 Wilhelm Gromisz (47) Cool 01:02.61    16 Karine CURE (46) Warm 01:14.52   

17 Rauno Paerg (35) Cool 01:02.97    17 Melanie Hall (43) Warm 01:14.80   

18 Henri Kaarma (50) Ice 01:03.17   18 Kristiina Arusoo (45) Cool 01:15.25   

19 Korneliusz Zapert (24) Cool 01:03.28    19 Magdalena Bigea (47) Warm 01:17.74   

20 Bob Harmsen (33) Warm 01:03.37    20 LARA Ciceri (48) Warm 01:18.62   

21 paolo piscaglia (53) Warm 01:03.45    21 Laura Hardy (40) Ice 01:18.77   

22 Kilian Graef (19) Cold 01:04.13    22 Merle Vantsi (59) Cool 01:18.98  

23 Bruno Nopponen (50) Warm 01:04.52    23 Izabela Babica (45) Ice 01:19.89   

24 Andrzej Kowalczyk (33) Cool 01:04.78    24 Rikke Danielsen (48) Cold 01:20.52   

25 Rafal Szklarzewski (39) Cool 01:05.05    25 Sian Clement (47) Warm 01:20.86   
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26 Max Munson (55) Cool 01:05.14    26 Erin Medcalf (25) Warm 01:21.36   

27 Marco Nardo (34) Warm 01:06.30    27 Gili Braitner (15) Cool 01:21.61   

28 Raymond Oosterbaan (47) Cold 01:06.78    28 Amy Mellor (45) Cool 01:21.79   

29 Hubert Wypych (18) Warm 01:06.98    29 Michaela Rusnakova (38) Cool 01:22.03   

30 Alex Rossi (48) Cold 01:07.03    30 Robyn Dyson (23) Cool 01:22.24   

31 Henry Lykke Stokholm (55) Ice 01:08.14    31 Lene Noerboege (61) Ice 01:26.22   

32 Liviu Magda (49) Cool 01:08.89    32 Peggy Henning (56) Ice 01:28.78   

33 christof wandratsch (58) Ice 01:09.01    33 Sabina Koj (39) Ice 01:30.15   

34 Alexander Schilder (33) Cold 01:10.21    34 tina deeken (48) Cool 01:30.35   

35 Fazecas David (24) Warm 01:10.40    35 Giovanna Barletta (59) Cool 01:31.47   

36 Jan Girkinger (18) Warm 01:10.60    36 Kathrin Runge (55) Cold 01:33.29   

37 Jonas Mikkelsen (49) Cool 01:10.85    37 Karen Molloy (52) Warm 01:34.30   

38 Rafa? Perl (51) Cool 01:11.08    38 Andreea Emanuela Pop (46) Cool 01:35.67   

39 Christophe Remy (52) Warm 01:11.35    39 Elke Ortloff (71) Ice 01:43.58  

40 Dragos Ionescu (48) Cool 01:11.78    40 Sallie Cheung (70) Cool 01:44.12   

41 Marc LORA RUNCO (61) Cool 01:12.56    41 Naomi Apfelbaum Lubek (51) Cool 01:44.30   

42 Artur Tikkerbaer (64) Warm 01:12.66    42 Alumit Matityahu (40) Warm 01:44.86   

43 Fenwick Ridley (39) Ice 01:13.34    43 Kathrin Döring (61) Cold 01:44.93   

44 mattia dellabiancia (34) Warm 01:13.47    44 Nicola Doran (51) Ice 01:46.14   

45 Adrian Stroe (36) Cool 01:14.03    45 Bettina Hausmann (38) Warm 01:50.42   

46 Stefan Runge (57) Cold 01:14.17    46 Stefania Storace (66) Cold 01:51.11   

47 Florian Milesi (47) Cool 01:14.35    47 Hanneke van Wijk (50) Warm 01:52.57   

48 Valentin Cinciulescu (48) Cool 01:14.53    48 Eva Lezovicova (58) Cool 01:56.28   

49 Neil Curtis (57) Cool 01:15.68    49 stephanie lyness (61) Cold 02:00.24   

50 Zoltan Makai (48) Warm 01:15.69    50 Caroline Stel (63) Cool 02:09.76   

51 Albert Stienezen (59) Ice 01:16.15    51 Chiara Negretti (41) Cool 02:09.95   

52 Mark Thies (55) Cold 01:16.19    52 Karin Freutsmiedl (49) Warm 02:16.25   

53 Daniel Patakfalvi Vigh (38) Warm 01:17.11    53 Kovacs Krisztina (58) Warm 02:22.07   

54 Mateusz K?dzior (51) Cool 01:18.08    

55 Jacques Tuset (61) Cold 01:19.10    

56 Paul White (60) Ice 01:20.32    

57 Vladimir Kobylenko (33) Warm 01:22.76    

58 David Briand (48) Cool 01:23.14    

59 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer (38) Ice 01:24.25    

60 Jean Delecluse (31) Warm 01:24.50    
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61 Marcin Haesthikke (46) Cool 01:25.55    

62 Daniel Zdrojowy (43) Cool 01:26.43    

63 Lembit Laht (75) Cool 01:27.26   

64 Frank Hallissey (43) Ice 01:27.48    

65 Simone Olivi (57) Cold 01:28.10    

66 Shai Braitner (47) Cool 01:28.52    

67 Charalampos Theodosis (48) Cold 01:28.81    

68 Alexander T?SÉR (39) Cool 01:28.90    

69 Zeteny Horvath (18) Warm 01:28.98    

70 marc boutin (64) Cool 01:30.05    

71 Ihor Kravchenko (65) Cool 01:30.48    

72 Alan Gleeson (57) Ice 01:30.50    

73 Scortea Bogdan (52) Warm 01:31.42    

74 Zsolt Horvath (55) Warm 01:31.53    

75 TIBOR GALFFY (55) Cool 01:32.78    

76 Thomas Stangl (53) Warm 01:32.85    

77 Martin Shannon (52) Ice 01:33.24    

78 George Mathas (62) Cool 01:36.11    

79 Jonty Warneken (52) Ice 01:37.35    

80 Joseph Rothenaicher (33) Warm 01:37.36    

81 Theo van der Meer (59) Ice 01:37.38    

82 Ger Purcell (69) Ice 01:37.98    

83 MICHAEL TSENTSERIS (47) Cool 01:38.35    

84 Vladimir Krajcovic (57) Warm 01:39.31    

85 Vittorio Zanoni (68) Cool 01:39.35    

86 PIOTR REIMAN (57) Ice 01:39.50    

87 Robert Vasiliu (51) Ice 01:39.68    

88 Yehuda Lapian (38) Warm 01:43.35    

89 Martin Sugar (53) Warm 01:45.04    

90 Geraud PAILLOT DE MONTABERT (54) Warm 01:48.93    

91 Sandor Bartha (48) Warm 02:01.04    

92 Bartlomiej Nagalewski (48) Cool 02:12.49    

93 Albert Dulac (79) Cool 02:45.20    

 

Junior (Male)  Junior (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR
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 NONE 1 Gili Braitner (15) Cool 01:21.61   

 

Age 18 to 24 (Male)  Age 18 to 24 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Andrei Enache (19) Cool 00:57.60    1 Simona Andreea Chiru (19) Warm 01:07.24  

2 Michal Tomaszowski (21) Cool 00:57.70    2 Lili May Mustoe (22) Warm 01:07.91   

3 Mihail Danev (19) Warm 00:57.90    3 Andrea Klementova (21) Cool 01:12.49   

4 Jonas Mathiasen (18) Cool 01:00.29    4 Naja Soerensen (18) Cool 01:13.79   

5 Igor Rytter (23) Warm 01:00.62    5 Robyn Dyson (23) Cool 01:22.24   

6 Korneliusz Zapert (24) Cool 01:03.28    

7 Kilian Graef (19) Cold 01:04.13    

8 Hubert Wypych (18) Warm 01:06.98    

9 Fazecas David (24) Warm 01:10.40    

10 Jan Girkinger (18) Warm 01:10.60    

11 Zeteny Horvath (18) Warm 01:28.98    

 

Age 25 to 29 (Male)  Age 25 to 29 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Filip Kolodziejski (28) Cool 00:56.10   1 Alisa Fatum (29) Cold 01:05.70   

2 Virgile DEAGE (25) Cool 00:57.30    2 Ludivine Blanc (29) Cool 01:08.28   

3 Antonio Alexandrescu (27) Warm 01:01.36    3 Millie Bell (25) Cool 01:13.81   

 4 Erin Medcalf (25) Warm 01:21.36   

 

Age 30 to 34 (Male)  Age 30 to 34 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Dan Wallace (31) Warm 00:56.70   1 Katie Irving (32) Cool 01:10.80   

2 Pawe? Bednarczyk (30) Cool 00:57.80    2 Steph Ramsay (31) Warm 01:11.62   

3 Micha? Jagie??o (34) Cool 01:01.57    3 Julie Broeggler (31) Cool 01:12.11   

4 Nikolaj Kuhn (31) Cold 01:02.54    4 Weronika Kabut (30) Cool 01:13.31   

5 Bob Harmsen (33) Warm 01:03.37    

6 Andrzej Kowalczyk (33) Cool 01:04.78    

7 Marco Nardo (34) Warm 01:06.30    

8 Alexander Schilder (33) Cold 01:10.21    

9 mattia dellabiancia (34) Warm 01:13.47    

10 Vladimir Kobylenko (33) Warm 01:22.76    

11 Jean Delecluse (31) Warm 01:24.50    

12 Joseph Rothenaicher (33) Warm 01:37.36    
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Age 35 to 39 (Male)  Age 35 to 39 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Luka Turk (38) Cool 00:57.60   1 Michaela Rusnakova (38) Cool 01:22.03   

2 Emil Lyubenov (36) Warm 01:02.05    2 Sabina Koj (39) Ice 01:30.15   

3 Rauno Paerg (35) Cool 01:02.97    3 Bettina Hausmann (38) Warm 01:50.42   

4 Rafal Szklarzewski (39) Cool 01:05.05    

5 Fenwick Ridley (39) Ice 01:13.34    

6 Adrian Stroe (36) Cool 01:14.03    

7 Daniel Patakfalvi Vigh (38) Warm 01:17.11    

8 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer (38) Ice 01:24.25    

9 Alexander T?SÉR (39) Cool 01:28.90    

10 Yehuda Lapian (38) Warm 01:43.35    

 

Age 40 to 44 (Male)  Age 40 to 44 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 karim jenhani (43) Cool 01:01.76    1 Nichola Murch (42) Ice 01:13.02   

2 Daniel Zdrojowy (43) Cool 01:26.43    2 Melanie Hall (43) Warm 01:14.80   

3 Frank Hallissey (43) Ice 01:27.48    3 Laura Hardy (40) Ice 01:18.77   

 4 Alumit Matityahu (40) Warm 01:44.86   

 5 Chiara Negretti (41) Cool 02:09.95   

 

Age 45 to 49 (Male)  Age 45 to 49 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Wilhelm Gromisz (47) Cool 01:02.61    1 Janneke Harmsen Bakker (47) Cool 01:11.79   

2 Raymond Oosterbaan (47) Cold 01:06.78    2 Petra Guijt (48) Warm 01:13.49   

3 Alex Rossi (48) Cold 01:07.03    3 Karine CURE (46) Warm 01:14.52   

4 Liviu Magda (49) Cool 01:08.89    4 Kristiina Arusoo (45) Cool 01:15.25   

5 Jonas Mikkelsen (49) Cool 01:10.85    5 Magdalena Bigea (47) Warm 01:17.74   

6 Dragos Ionescu (48) Cool 01:11.78    6 LARA Ciceri (48) Warm 01:18.62   

7 Florian Milesi (47) Cool 01:14.35    7 Izabela Babica (45) Ice 01:19.89   

8 Valentin Cinciulescu (48) Cool 01:14.53    8 Rikke Danielsen (48) Cold 01:20.52   

9 Zoltan Makai (48) Warm 01:15.69    9 Sian Clement (47) Warm 01:20.86   

10 David Briand (48) Cool 01:23.14    10 Amy Mellor (45) Cool 01:21.79   

11 Marcin Haesthikke (46) Cool 01:25.55    11 tina deeken (48) Cool 01:30.35   

12 Shai Braitner (47) Cool 01:28.52    12 Andreea Emanuela Pop (46) Cool 01:35.67   

13 Charalampos Theodosis (48) Cold 01:28.81    13 Karin Freutsmiedl (49) Warm 02:16.25   
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14 MICHAEL TSENTSERIS (47) Cool 01:38.35    

15 Sandor Bartha (48) Warm 02:01.04    

16 Bartlomiej Nagalewski (48) Cool 02:12.49    

 

Age 50 to 54 (Male)  Age 50 to 54 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Henri Kaarma (50) Ice 01:03.17   1 Cate Read (54) Warm 01:13.80  

2 paolo piscaglia (53) Warm 01:03.45    2 Karen Molloy (52) Warm 01:34.30   

3 Bruno Nopponen (50) Warm 01:04.52    3 Naomi Apfelbaum Lubek (51) Cool 01:44.30   

4 Rafa? Perl (51) Cool 01:11.08    4 Nicola Doran (51) Ice 01:46.14   

5 Christophe Remy (52) Warm 01:11.35    5 Hanneke van Wijk (50) Warm 01:52.57   

6 Mateusz K?dzior (51) Cool 01:18.08    

7 Scortea Bogdan (52) Warm 01:31.42    

8 Thomas Stangl (53) Warm 01:32.85    

9 Martin Shannon (52) Ice 01:33.24    

10 Jonty Warneken (52) Ice 01:37.35    

11 Robert Vasiliu (51) Ice 01:39.68    

12 Martin Sugar (53) Warm 01:45.04    

13 Geraud PAILLOT DE MONTABERT (54) Warm 01:48.93    

 

Age 55 to 59 (Male)  Age 55 to 59 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Max Munson (55) Cool 01:05.14    1 Merle Vantsi (59) Cool 01:18.98  

2 Henry Lykke Stokholm (55) Ice 01:08.14    2 Peggy Henning (56) Ice 01:28.78   

3 christof wandratsch (58) Ice 01:09.01    3 Giovanna Barletta (59) Cool 01:31.47   

4 Stefan Runge (57) Cold 01:14.17    4 Kathrin Runge (55) Cold 01:33.29   

5 Neil Curtis (57) Cool 01:15.68    5 Eva Lezovicova (58) Cool 01:56.28   

6 Albert Stienezen (59) Ice 01:16.15    6 Kovacs Krisztina (58) Warm 02:22.07   

7 Mark Thies (55) Cold 01:16.19    

8 Simone Olivi (57) Cold 01:28.10    

9 Alan Gleeson (57) Ice 01:30.50    

10 Zsolt Horvath (55) Warm 01:31.53    

11 TIBOR GALFFY (55) Cool 01:32.78    

12 Theo van der Meer (59) Ice 01:37.38    

13 Vladimir Krajcovic (57) Warm 01:39.31    

14 PIOTR REIMAN (57) Ice 01:39.50    
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Age 60 to 64 (Male)  Age 60 to 64 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Marc LORA RUNCO (61) Cool 01:12.56    1 Lene Noerboege (61) Ice 01:26.22   

2 Artur Tikkerbaer (64) Warm 01:12.66    2 Kathrin Döring (61) Cold 01:44.93   

3 Jacques Tuset (61) Cold 01:19.10    3 stephanie lyness (61) Cold 02:00.24   

4 Paul White (60) Ice 01:20.32    4 Caroline Stel (63) Cool 02:09.76   

5 marc boutin (64) Cool 01:30.05    

6 George Mathas (62) Cool 01:36.11    

 

Age 65 to 69 (Male)  Age 65 to 69 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Ihor Kravchenko (65) Cool 01:30.48    1 Stefania Storace (66) Cold 01:51.11   

2 Ger Purcell (69) Ice 01:37.98    

3 Vittorio Zanoni (68) Cool 01:39.35    

 

Age 70 to 74 (Male)  Age 70 to 74 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

 NONE 1 Elke Ortloff (71) Ice 01:43.58  

 2 Sallie Cheung (70) Cool 01:44.12   

 

Age 75 to 79 (Male)  Age 75 to 79 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Lembit Laht (75) Cool 01:27.26   NONE

2 Albert Dulac (79) Cool 02:45.20    

 

CA = Country Association   Time = Swim Time (mm:ss:cc)   IISA = IISA Membership Level
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Disabled Category: 100m Freestyle
OVERALL (Male)  OVERALL (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 marc boutin (64) Cool 01:30.05    1 tina deeken (48) Cool 01:30.35   

2 Jonty Warneken (52) Ice 01:37.35    2 Nicola Doran (51) Ice 01:46.14   

3 Joseph Rothenaicher (33) Warm 01:37.36    

4 Geraud PAILLOT DE MONTABERT (54) Warm 01:48.93    

 

Age 30 to 34 (Male)  Age 30 to 34 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Joseph Rothenaicher (33) Warm 01:37.36    NONE

 

Age 45 to 49 (Male)  Age 45 to 49 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

 NONE 1 tina deeken (48) Cool 01:30.35   

 

Age 50 to 54 (Male)  Age 50 to 54 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 Jonty Warneken (52) Ice 01:37.35    1 Nicola Doran (51) Ice 01:46.14   

2 Geraud PAILLOT DE MONTABERT (54) Warm 01:48.93    

 

Age 60 to 64 (Male)  Age 60 to 64 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR WR

1 marc boutin (64) Cool 01:30.05    NONE

 

CA = Country Association   Time = Swim Time (mm:ss:cc)   IISA = IISA Membership Level


